
2025 Kentucky Pairings Sheet RYDER CUP ($560 Purse)
Sunday Session @ Longview 12:00pm 5/4/2025 P A I R I N G S Team Points PTS TO WIN 11
Pin shot (4) Tim Black Ron Szymczak Justin Taylor Brian Wilder SCARLET 7.5
Skins w/HCP Don Jander Ray Lake Steve Miller Frank Alexander GRAY 14 WINNER
No Ryder Cup points Dick Plageman Bryan Shoemaker Jack Berger Tom Drabick Winner or All Square Score Team Team Points

Mike Pagnanelli Shawn Dorn Pat Dorn Tony McGuckin Sunday PM Alternate Shot @ LGV
Sunday PM Session @ Longview 5:30pm 5/4/2025 GRAY 1

Match #1 Justin Taylor  Brian Wilder v. Ron Szymczak Bryan Shoemaker GRAY 1
Match #2 Tom Drabick  Dick Plageman v. Pat Dorn Don Jander SCARLET 1

NO HANDICAP Match #3 Steve Miller  Mike Pagnanelli v. Ray Lake Tony McGuckin SCARLET 1
Match Play; 1 pt for win; 1/2 pt for tie Match #4 Jack Berger  Frank Alexander v. Shawn Dorn Tim Black
No pins or skins Monday AM 2-man best ball @ UKW

MILLER TAYLOR SCARLET 1
Monday AM Session @ UK Wildcat 8:30am 5/5/2025 BRIAN/FRANK RON/RAY  (AS) SCARLET GRAY 0.5
2-man Best Ball Match #1 Justin Taylor  Steve Miller v. Don Jander Tony McGuckin TIM PAT GRAY 1
YES HANDICAP Match #2 Brian Wilder  Frank Alexander v. Ron Szymczak Ray Lake SHOE SHAWN GRAY 1
Match Play; 1 pt for win; 1/2 pt for tie Match #3 Tom Drabick  Mike Pagnanelli v. Pat Dorn Tim Black
Pin Shot Match #4 Dick Plageman  Jack Berger v. Bryan Shoemaker Shawn Dorn Monday PM 9-hole Alternate Shot @ LGV
Skins w/HCP SCARLET SCARLET 1

GRAY GRAY 1
Monday PM Session @ Longview 3:30pm 5/5/2025 GRAY GRAY 1

Match #1 Justin Taylor  Frank Alexander v. Bryan Shoemaker Tim Black GRAY GRAY 1
Match #2 Brian Wilder  Mike Pagnanelli v. Pat Dorn Ray Lake

NO HANDICAP Match #3 Tom Drabick  Jack Berger v. Ron Szymczak Shawn Dorn Tuesday AM Singles Matches @ CNW
Match Play; 1 pt for win; 1/2 pt for tie Match #4 Dick Plageman  Stive Miller v. Don Jander Tony McGuckin WILDER 2 & 1 SCARLET 1
No pins or skins SZYMCZAK 3 & 2 GRAY 1

S DORN 2 UP GRAY 1
Tuesday AM Session @ Canewood 8:30am 5/6/2025 SCARLET GRAY SCARLET GRAY MILLER 8 & 6 SCARLET 1
Singles Matches Match #1 Justin Taylor v. Ron Szymczak Brian Wilder v. Don Jander SHOE 2 & 1 GRAY 1
YES HANDICAP Match #2 Tom Drabick v. Pat Dorn Dick PLageman v. Bryan Shoemaker DRABICK 4 & 3 SCARLET 1
Match Play; 1 pt for win; 1/2 pt for tie Match #3 Jack Berger v. Shawn Dorn Stever Miller v. Tony McGuckin LAKE 2 UP GRAY 1
Pin Shot Match #4 Frank Allexander v. Ray Lake Mike Paganelli v. Tim Black BLACK 8 & 6 GRAY 1
Skins w/HCP

Tuesday PM Scramble @ CNW
Tuesday PM Session @ Canewood 3:00pm 5/6/2025   Scramble Winner -3 GRAY 1
9 Hole 4 man Scramble Gray #1 Don Jander Ron Szymczak  Ray Lake Tony McGuckin Scramble 2nd place -2 GRAY 0.5
1 pt for lowest score; 1/2 pt for second lowest Gray #2 Bryan Shoemaker Pat Dorn  Shawn Dorn Tim Black
No pins or skins Scarlet #1 Justin Taylor Dick Plageman  Stever Miller Frank Alexander

Scarlet #2 Brian Wilder Tom Drabick  Jack Berger Mike Paganelli
GRAY Course Handicaps

Wednesday Session @ Longview 8:30am 5/7/2025 Flight Player Tee LGV UKW CAN
No pins or skins Pairings are up to the players to decide A JANDER, DON Back 3        7 6
No Ryder Cup points A DORN, PAT Up 6        10 7

A SZYMCZAK, RON Up 9        14 11
All winnings will be handed out at the end of the day Tuesday P A Y O U T S A SHOEMAKER, BRYAN Back 11      16 14

Pin Shot (13 pins @ $10 per) 130 B LAKE, RAY Back 12      18 15
Entry Fee per player 60 Ryder Cup $70/player 560 B BLACK, TIM Up 15      20 17
# of players 16 Skins 270 B DORN, SHAWN Up 17      22 19
Total Purse 960 Total Purse 960 B MCGUCKIN, TONY Back 21      27 24

SKINS ($270 Purse) HOLE PLAYER
LGV 3 PAGNANELLI, MIKE SCARLET Course Handicaps
LGV 6 MILLER, STEVE Flight Player Tee LGV UKW CAN

PIN SHOTS ($130 Purse) HOLE PLAYER LGV 8 PLAGEMAN, DICK A DRABICK, TOM Up 8        12 9
LGV 4 DORN, PAT LGV 12 WILDER, BRIAN A PLAGEMAN, DICK Up 8        13 10
LGV 8 PLAGEMAN, DICK LGV 13 TAYLOR, JUSTIN A TAYLOR, JUSTIN Back 9        14 12
LGV 15 MILLER, STEVE LGV 18 PAGNANELLI, MIKE A WILDER, BRIAN Back 9        14 12
LGV 17 MILLER, STEVE UKW 1 BLACK, TIM B BERGER, JACK Up 10      15 12
UKW 5 DRABICK, TOM UKW 3 SHOEMAKER, BRYAN B PAGNANELLI, MIKE Up 12      17 14
UKW 8 PLAGEMAN, DICK UKW 8 SHOEMAKER, BRYAN B MILLER, STEVE Back 13      19 16
UKW 11 MILLER, STEVE UKW 10 MILLER. STEVE B ALEXANDER, FRANK Up 20      27 22
UKW 15 MILLER, STEVE UKW 17 TAYLOR, JUSTIN
CNW 2 PAGNANELLI, MIKE CNW 5 ALEXANDER, FRANK
CNW 6 JANDER, DON CNW 1 TAYLOR, JUSTIN
CNW 8 PLAGEMAN, DICK CNW 2 BLACK, TIM
CNW 11 BERGER, JACK CNW 6 SZYMCZAK, RON
CNW 14 JANDER, DON CNW 13 DORN, SHAWN

T E A M     R O S T E R S

SCARLET GRAY
2-man 9 Hole Alternate Shot (use best tee shot and then 
alternate shots from there)

SCARLET GRAY
9 Hole Alternate Shot (use best tee shot and then 
alternate shots from there)

SCARLET GRAY



Course Longview
Course Strokes to  Par 72
Back Tee Slope 116
Up Tee Slope 112
Course Rating - Back Tee 69
Course Rating - Up Tee 67.5
Course Handicap Handicap Index x (Slope Rating / 113) + (Course Rating - Par)

HCP Index HCP Index LONGVIEW SKINS RESULTS
x Course Slope x Course Slope Divide by 113 Divide by 113 HCP 7 1 15 9 17 11 3 5 13 10 8 14 18 2 6 16 4 12

Player HCP Index Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross Net
x- check

ALEXANDER, FRANK 25.0            116 112 2900.0 2800.0 26 25 20 6 5 5 4 8 5 8 3 7 6 8 8 6 8 4 12 5 10 118 98 0
ALEXANDER, FRANK 5 3 4 3 7 4 7 2 6 5 7 7 5 6 3 11 4 9 98
BERGER, JACK 14.6            116 112 1693.1 1634.7 15 14 10 5 6 5 3 6 5 5 3 6 5 7 6 5 9 3 7 6 6 98 88 0
BERGER, JACK 4 5 5 2 6 5 4 2 6 4 6 6 5 8 2 7 5 6 88
BLACK, TIM 19.4            116 112 2250.4 2172.8 20 19 15 4 5 5 6 7 6 5 4 4 5 7 6 5 5 3 6 4 6 93 78 0
BLACK, TIM 3 4 4 5 7 5 4 3 3 4 6 5 5 4 2 6 3 5 78
DORN, PAT 10.3            116 112 1194.8 1153.6 11 10 6 5 6 5 3 6 6 4 4 4 4 5 6 6 6 6 5 3 5 89 83 0
DORN, PAT 5 5 5 3 6 6 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 2 5 83
DORN, SHAWN 19.0            116 112 2209.1 2132.9 20 19 17 6 5 7 4 8 5 6 3 7 5 7 7 6 6 4 6 4 5 101 84 0
DORN, SHAWN 5 4 6 3 7 4 5 2 6 4 6 6 6 5 3 5 3 4 84
DRABICK, TOM 12.4            116 112 1435.6 1386.1 13 12 8 4 6 5 5 6 6 5 3 4 5 7 6 4 6 3 7 4 6 92 84 0
DRABICK, TOM 3 5 5 5 6 6 4 2 4 5 6 6 4 5 2 7 3 6 84
JANDER, DON 6.1               116 112 710.6 686.1 6 6 3 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 2 5 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 84 81 0
JANDER, DON 5 3 7 3 5 4 3 2 5 5 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 81
LAKE, RAY 15.0            116 112 1741.6 1681.5 15 15 12 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 3 6 5 7 6 7 5 3 6 5 6 93 81 0
LAKE, RAY 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 2 6 4 6 6 7 4 2 6 4 5 81
MCGUCKIN, TONY 23.3            116 112 2699.2 2606.2 24 23 21 6 7 5 4 7 8 5 4 8 8 9 8 8 6 4 5 3 5 110 89 0
MCGUCKIN, TONY 5 5 4 3 6 7 3 3 7 7 8 7 7 4 3 4 2 4 89
MILLER, STEVE 15.9            116 112 1847.8 1784.0 16 16 13 5 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 6 5 7 3 6 3 5 86 73 0
MILLER, STEVE 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 6 5 6 2 6 2 4 73
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 16.4            116 112 1902.4 1836.8 17 16 12 8 6 3 4 6 6 6 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 91 79 0
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 7 5 3 3 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 3 5 2 2 79
PLAGEMAN, DICK 13.0            116 112 1511.8 1459.7 13 13 8 5 5 5 3 7 4 5 2 4 6 7 7 6 6 3 5 5 6 91 83 0
PLAGEMAN, DICK 4 4 5 3 7 4 4 1 4 6 6 7 6 5 2 5 4 6 83
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 13.6            116 112 1577.6 1523.2 14 13 11 5 5 7 4 6 6 5 3 4 5 6 5 5 8 3 6 4 5 92 81 0
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 4 4 7 3 6 5 4 2 4 4 5 5 5 7 2 6 3 5 81
SZYMCZAK, RON 13.9            116 112 1615.4 1559.7 14 14 9 5 6 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 7 4 5 3 4 4 4 85 76 0
SZYMCZAK, RON 4 5 5 3 6 4 3 3 4 6 5 7 4 4 2 4 3 4 76
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 12.0            116 112 1392.0 1344.0 12 12 9 5 6 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 7 6 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 84 75 0
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 4 5 4 2 6 4 4 2 4 7 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 6 75
WILDER, BRIAN 12.0            116 112 1392.0 1344.0 12 12 9 7 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 83 74 0
WILDER, BRIAN 6 4 4 2 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 2 5 74

2025 KENTUCKY TRIP - LONGVIEW SKINS

Course Handicap

Course Slope Rating Course Indexed Slope Course Indexed Slope + 
Course Rating-Par



Course UK Wildcat
Course Strokes to  Par 71
Back Tee Slope 135
Up Tee Slope 131
Course Rating - Back Tee 70.7
Course Rating - Up Tee 68.9
Course Handicap Handicap Index x (Slope Rating / 113) + (Course Rating - Par)

HCP Index HCP Index UK WILDCAT MATCH RESULTS
x Course Slope x Course Slope Divide by 113 Divide by 113 HCP 10 16 4 14 18 12 2 8 6 1 15 11 13 3 5 17 7 9

Player HCP Index Tee 3 Tee 2 Tee 3 Tee 2 Tee 3 Tee 2 Tee 3 Tee 2 HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross Net 2 strokes
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 12.0            135 131 1620.0 1572.0 14 14 14 7 4 8 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 6 6 3 5 3 7 89 75
MILLER, STEVE 15.9            135 131 2150.4 2086.7 19 18 19 6 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 6 6 7 3 6 7 7 95 76

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 5 5 2 5 2 6 68
JANDER, DON 6.1               135 131 826.9 802.4 7 7 7 6 5 6 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 83 76
MCGUCKIN, TONY 23.3            135 131 3141.4 3048.3 28 27 27 6 5 7 6 4 7 5 5 7 6 4 5 6 6 4 8 9 8 108 81

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 5 3 6 72
AS AS AS 1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 3 UP 4 UP 3 UP 2 UP 1 UP 1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 2 UP SCARLET WINS 2 & 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
WILDER, BRIAN 12.0            135 131 1620.0 1572.0 14 14 14 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 4 7 6 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 87 73
ALEXANDER, FRANK 25.0            135 131 3375.0 3275.0 30 29 27 10 6 7 8 5 7 7 6 6 7 5 6 6 8 6 5 7 10 122 95

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 5 71
LAKE, RAY 15.0            135 131 2026.8 1966.8 18 17 18 6 4 7 7 4 6 6 4 5 7 3 5 5 7 4 5 6 7 98 80
SZYMCZAK, RON 13.9            135 131 1880.0 1824.3 17 16 14 6 4 7 4 4 6 6 3 6 6 5 5 4 6 3 5 5 6 91 77

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 3 6 3 3 5 5 2 4 5 2 4 3 5 2 4 4 5 70
AS 1 UP AS 1 UP 2 UP 1 UP AS 1 UP 1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 1 UP 1 UP 1 UP AS AS ALL SQUARE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
DRABICK, TOM 12.4            135 131 1670.7 1621.2 15 14 12 7 5 6 5 3 6 6 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 8 95 83
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 16.4            135 131 2214.0 2148.4 20 19 17 6 8 6 8 4 6 7 5 5 6 4 8 4 6 4 6 7 8 108 91

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 7 79
DORN, PAT 10.3            135 131 1390.5 1349.3 12 12 10 7 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 84 74
BLACK, TIM 19.4            135 131 2619.0 2541.4 23 22 20 5 6 7 5 4 7 6 5 6 7 3 5 6 7 5 6 6 8 104 84

2-MAN NET SCORE 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 5 4 4 69
1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 3 UP 3 UP 3 UP 4 UP 3 UP 4 UP 4 UP 5 UP 5 UP 4 UP 5 UP GRAY WINS 5 & 4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
PLAGEMAN, DICK 13.0            135 131 1759.4 1707.3 16 15 13 7 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 6 5 6 6 6 92 79
BERGER, JACK 14.6            135 131 1970.4 1912.0 17 17 15 6 6 6 4 4 5 7 4 5 6 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 6 93 78

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 6 5 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 6 4 5
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 13.6            135 131 1836.0 1781.6 16 16 16 6 4 4 6 3 5 5 2 6 6 4 7 4 7 3 4 5 7 88 72
DORN, SHAWN 19.0            135 131 2570.9 2494.8 23 22 22 7 6 8 6 4 4 5 5 6 8 4 6 5 6 3 6 5 5 99 77

2-MAN NET SCORE 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 1 5 5 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 4 65
AS 1 UP 2 UP 1 UP 2 UP 3 UP 4 UP 5 UP 4 UP 3 UP 3 UP 2 UP 2 UP 3 UP 3 UP 4 UP GRAY WINS 4 & 2

2025 KENTUCKY TRIP UKW MATCHES

Course Handicap

Course Slope Rating Course Indexed Slope Course Indexed Slope + 
Course Rating-Par



Course UK Wildcat
Course Strokes to  Par 71
Back Tee Slope 135
Up Tee Slope 131
Course Rating - Back Tee 70.7
Course Rating - Up Tee 68.9
Course Handicap Handicap Index x (Slope Rating / 113) + (Course Rating - Par)

HCP Index HCP Index UK WIDCAT SKINS RESULTS
x Course Slope x Course Slope Divide by 113 Divide by 113 HCP 10 16 4 14 18 12 2 8 6 1 15 11 13 3 5 17 7 9

Player HCP Index Tee 3 Tee 2 Tee 3 Tee 2 Tee 3 Tee 2 Tee 3 Tee 2 HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross Net x-check

ALEXANDER, FRANK 25.0            135 131 3375.0 3275.0 30 29 27 10 6 7 8 5 7 7 6 6 7 5 6 6 8 6 5 7 10 122 95 0
ALEXANDER, FRANK 9 5 5 7 4 6 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 8 95
BERGER, JACK 14.6            135 131 1970.4 1912.0 17 17 15 8 6 6 4 4 5 7 4 5 6 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 6 95 80 0
BERGER, JACK 7 6 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 2 6 4 5 80
BLACK, TIM 19.4            135 131 2619.0 2541.4 23 22 20 5 6 7 5 4 7 6 5 6 7 3 5 6 7 5 6 6 8 104 84 0
BLACK, TIM 4 5 6 4 3 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 6 4 5 5 7 84
DORN, PAT 10.3            135 131 1390.5 1349.3 12 12 10 7 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 84 74 0
DORN, PAT 6 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 4 4 74
DORN, SHAWN 19.0            135 131 2570.9 2494.8 23 22 22 7 6 8 6 4 4 5 5 6 8 4 6 5 6 3 6 5 5 99 77 0
DORN, SHAWN 6 5 6 5 3 3 3 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 2 5 4 4 77
DRABICK, TOM 12.4            135 131 1670.7 1621.2 15 14 12 7 5 6 5 3 6 6 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 8 95 83 0
DRABICK, TOM 6 5 5 5 3 5 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 5 7 83
JANDER, DON 6.1               135 131 826.9 802.4 7 7 7 6 5 6 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 83 76 0
JANDER, DON 6 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 6 76
LAKE, RAY 15.0            135 131 2026.8 1966.8 18 17 18 6 4 7 7 4 6 6 4 5 7 3 5 5 7 4 5 6 7 98 80 0
LAKE, RAY 5 3 6 6 3 5 5 3 4 6 2 4 4 6 3 4 5 6 80
MCGUCKIN, TONY 23.3            135 131 3141.4 3048.3 28 27 27 6 5 7 6 4 7 5 5 7 6 4 5 6 6 4 8 9 8 108 81 0
MCGUCKIN, TONY 5 4 5 5 3 6 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 2 7 7 6 81
MILLER, STEVE 15.9            135 131 2150.4 2086.7 19 18 19 6 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 6 6 7 3 6 7 7 95 76 0
MILLER, STEVE 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 5 6 2 5 6 6 76
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 16.4            135 131 2214.0 2148.4 20 19 17 6 8 6 8 4 6 7 5 5 6 4 8 4 6 4 6 7 8 108 91 0
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 5 7 5 7 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 7 3 5 3 5 6 7 91
PLAGEMAN, DICK 13.0            135 131 1759.4 1707.3 16 15 13 7 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 6 5 6 6 6 92 79 0
PLAGEMAN, DICK 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 6 5 5 79
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 13.6            135 131 1836.0 1781.6 16 16 16 6 4 4 6 3 5 5 2 6 6 4 7 4 7 3 4 5 7 88 72 0
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 1 5 5 3 6 3 6 2 4 4 6 72
SZYMCZAK, RON 13.9            135 131 1880.0 1824.3 17 16 14 6 4 7 4 4 6 6 3 6 6 5 5 4 6 3 5 5 6 91 77 0
SZYMCZAK, RON 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 2 5 5 5 4 3 5 2 5 4 5 77
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 12.0            135 131 1620.0 1572.0 14 14 14 7 4 8 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 6 6 3 5 3 7 89 75 0
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 6 4 7 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 2 5 2 6 75
WILDER, BRIAN 12.0            135 131 1620.0 1572.0 14 14 14 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 4 7 6 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 87 73 0
WILDER, BRIAN 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 5 73

2025 KENTUCKY TRIP UKW SKINS

Course Handicap

Course Slope Rating Course Indexed Slope Course Indexed Slope + 
Course Rating-Par



Course Canewood
Course Strokes to  Par 70
Back Tee Slope 120
Up Tee Slope 115
Course Rating - Back Tee 69.1
Course Rating - Up Tee 66.9
Course Handicap Handicap Index x (Slope Rating / 113) + (Course Rating - Par)

HCP Index HCP Index CANEWOOD MATCH RESULTS
x Course Slope x Course Slope Divide by 113 Divide by 113 HCP 12 16 2 8 18 14 10 4 6 15 9 13 7 11 1 5 3 17

Player HCP Index Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross Net
1 DN AS 1 DN AS 1 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 1 UP AS 1 UP 2 UP 3 UP 3 UP RON WINS 3 & 2

TAYLOR, JUSTIN 12.0            120 115 1440.0 1380.0 13 12 12 5     5     4         6     6     4     5     4     5     5     3     5     5     4     6     6     6     5     89       77                                    
VS 4     5     3         5     6     4     4     3     4     5     2     5     4     3     5     5     5     5     77       

SZYMCZAK, RON 13.9            120 115 1671.2 1601.5 15 14 11 6     3     5         5     5     3     5     4     5     5     4     6     4     3     5     6     6     5     85       74                                    
6     3     4         4     5     3     4     3     4     5     3     6     3     2     4     5     5     5     74       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

AS 1 UP AS AS 1 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 1 UP AS 1 UP AS AS AS 1 UP 2 UP BRIAN WINS 2 & 1
WILDER, BRIAN 12.0            120 115 1440.0 1380.0 13 12 12 7     5     5         5     5     3     5     4     4     4     3     5     5     4     5     5     5     6     85       73                                    

VS 6     5     4         4     5     3     4     3     3     4     2     5     4     3     4     4     4     6     73       
JANDER, DON 6.1               120 115 735.1 704.4 7 6 6 6     4     6         4     4     2     4     4     4     6     4     4     6     3     5     6     9     5     86       80                                    

6     4     5         4     4     2     4     3     3     6     4     4     6     3     4     5     8     5     80       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

1 UP 2 UP 2 UP 3 UP 2 UP 3 UP 3 UP 4 UP 4 UP 3 UP 3 UP 2 UP 3 UP 3 UP 4 UP DRABICK WINS 4 & 3
DRABICK, TOM 12.4            120 115 1485.1 1423.2 13 13 9 6     3     5         5     5     3     5     3     5     5     4     7     5     4     5     7     6     5     88       79                                    

VS 6     3     4         4     5     3     5     2     4     5     3     7     4     4     4     6     5     5     79       
DORN, PAT 10.3            120 115 1236.0 1184.5 11 10 7 7     4     5         5     4     4     5     4     5     4     3     6     6     4     6     6     5     4     87       80                                    

7     4     4         5     4     4     5     3     4     4     3     6     5     4     5     5     4     4     80       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

1 UP AS 1 DN AS AS 1 DN 2 DN 1 DN 1 DN AS 1 UP AS 1 UP AS 1 DN 2 DN 2 DN SHOE WINS 2 & 1
PLAGEMAN, DICK 13.0            120 115 1564.0 1498.8 14 13 10 6     4     5         4     4     4     6     3     4     4     3     8     5     4     6     7     5     5     87       77                                    

VS 6     4     4         3     4     4     5     2     3     4     2     8     4     4     5     6     4     5     77       
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 13.6            120 115 1632.0 1564.0 14 14 14 8     3     4         6     4     3     4     4     4     5     6     5     7     4     4     6     5     5     87       73                                    

7     3     3         5     4     2     3     3     3     5     5     4     6     3     3     5     4     5     73       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 2 UP 2 UP 1 UP 2 UP 1 UP AS 1 DN AS 1 DN 2 DN 3 DN 2 DN 1 DN 1 DN 2 DN SHAWN WINS 2 UP
BERGER, JACK 14.6            120 115 1751.5 1678.5 15 15 12 6     3     7         6     4     3     4     4     6     6     3     7     6     5     6     6     6     5     93       81                                    

VS 5     3     6         5     4     3     3     3     5     6     2     7     5     4     5     5     5     5     81       
DORN, SHAWN 19.0            120 115 2285.3 2190.1 20 19 19 8     4     8         6     5     2     5     3     5     5     4     6     5     3     8     8     6     5     96       77                                    

7     3     7         5     4     1     4     2     4     4     3     5     4     2     6     7     5     4     77       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

AS AS 1 UP 2 UP 3 UP 4 UP 5 UP 4 UP 5 UP 6 UP 7 UP 8 UP MILLER WINS 8 & 6
MILLER, STEVE 15.9            120 115 1911.5 1831.8 17 16 16 7     4     5         4     4     3     4     4     4     5     4     5     5     3     6     6     5     5     83       67                                    

VS 6     3     4         3     4     2     3     3     3     4     3     4     4     2     5     5     4     5     67       
MCGUCKIN, TONY 23.3            120 115 2792.3 2676.0 25 24 24 7     4     7         7     6     4     5     4     6     6     6     9     7     4     6     7     7     7     109    85                                    

6     3     5         6     5     3     4     2     4     5     5     8     6     3     4     5     5     6     85       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

AS 1 DN 1 DN AS 1 UP 1 UP 1 UP 2 UP 1 UP AS 1 DN 2 DN 2 DN 2 DN 1 DN AS 1 DN 2 DN RAY WINS 2 UP
ALEXANDER, FRANK 25.0            120 115 3000.0 2875.0 27 25 22 7     5     7         5     4     3     5     4     6     6     5     10  5     7     5     7     7     8     106    84                                    

VS 6     4     5         4     3     2     4     2     5     5     4     9     4     6     3     6     5     7     84       
LAKE, RAY 15.0            120 115 1801.6 1726.6 16 15 15 7     3     6         6     6     3     5     5     4     5     3     7     5     7     6     8     5     5     96       81                                    

6     3     5         5     6     2     4     4     3     4     2     6     4     6     5     7     4     5     81       
1     2     3         4     5     6     7     8     9     10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  

1 DN 2 DN 3 DN 2 DN 2 DN 3 DN 4 DN 5 DN 6 DN 7 DN 8 DN 8 DN TIMMY WINS 8 & 6
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 16.4            120 115 1968.0 1886.0 17 17 14 8     3     7         4     5     4     6     4     7     6     4     7     5     4     5     7     6     5     97       83                                    

VS 7     3     6         3     5     3     5     3     6     6     3     6     4     3     4     6     5     5     83       
BLACK, TIM 19.4            120 115 2328.0 2231.0 21 20 17 7     3     6         5     5     3     5     3     5     6     3     7     6     3     5     8     5     5     90       73                                    

6     2     5         4     5     2     4     2     4     5     2     6     5     2     4     7     4     4     73       

Course Handicap

Course Slope Rating
Course Indexed Slope Course Indexed Slope + 

Course Rating-Par

2025 KENTUCKY TRIP - CANEWOOD MATCHES



Course Canewood
Course Strokes to  Par 70
Back Tee Slope 120
Up Tee Slope 115
Course Rating - Back Tee 69.1
Course Rating - Up Tee 66.9
Course Handicap Handicap Index x (Slope Rating / 113) + (Course Rating - Par)

HCP Index HCP Index CANEWOOD SKINS RESULTS
x Course Slope x Course Slope Divide by 113 Divide by 113 HCP 12 16 2 8 18 14 10 4 6 15 9 13 7 11 1 5 3 17

Player HCP Index Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee Blue Tee White Tee HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross Net X-CHECK

ALEXANDER, FRANK 25.0            120 115 3000.0 2875.0 27 25 22 7     5     7     5     4     3     5     4     6     6     5     10  5     7     5     7     7     8     106    84            (0)            
ALEXANDER, FRANK 6     4     5     4     3     2     4     2     5     5     4     9     4     6     3     6     5     7     84       
BERGER, JACK 14.6            120 115 1751.5 1678.5 15 15 12 6     3     7     6     4     3     4     4     6     6     3     7     6     5     6     6     6     5     93       81            0              
BERGER, JACK 5     3     6     5     4     3     3     3     5     6     2     7     5     4     5     5     5     5     81       
BLACK, TIM 19.4            120 115 2328.0 2231.0 21 20 17 7     3     6     5     5     3     5     3     5     6     3     7     6     3     5     8     5     5     90       73            0              
BLACK, TIM 6     2     5     4     5     2     4     2     4     5     2     6     5     2     4     7     4     4     73       
DORN, PAT 10.3            120 115 1236.0 1184.5 11 10 7 7     4     5     5     4     4     5     4     5     4     3     6     6     4     6     6     5     4     87       80            (0)            
DORN, PAT 7     4     4     5     4     4     5     3     4     4     3     6     5     4     5     5     4     4     80       
DORN, SHAWN 19.0            120 115 2285.3 2190.1 20 19 19 8     4     8     6     5     2     5     3     5     5     4     6     5     3     8     8     6     5     96       77            (0)            
DORN, SHAWN 7     3     7     5     4     1     4     2     4     4     3     5     4     2     6     7     5     4     77       
DRABICK, TOM 12.4            120 115 1485.1 1423.2 13 13 9 6     3     5     5     5     3     5     3     5     5     4     7     5     4     5     7     6     5     88       79            (0)            
DRABICK, TOM 6     3     4     4     5     3     5     2     4     5     3     7     4     4     4     6     5     5     79       
JANDER, DON 6.1               120 115 735.1 704.4 7 6 6 6     4     6     4     4     2     4     4     4     6     4     4     6     3     5     6     9     5     86       80            0              
JANDER, DON 6     4     5     4     4     2     4     3     3     6     4     4     6     3     4     5     8     5     80       
LAKE, RAY 15.0            120 115 1801.6 1726.6 16 15 15 7     3     6     6     6     3     5     5     4     5     3     7     5     7     6     8     5     5     96       81            (0)            
LAKE, RAY 6     3     5     5     6     2     4     4     3     4     2     6     4     6     5     7     4     5     81       
MCGUCKIN, TONY 23.3            120 115 2792.3 2676.0 25 24 24 7     4     7     7     6     4     5     4     6     6     6     9     7     4     6     7     7     7     109    85            0              
MCGUCKIN, TONY 6     3     5     6     5     3     4     2     4     5     5     8     6     3     4     5     5     6     85       
MILLER, STEVE 15.9            120 115 1911.5 1831.8 17 16 16 7     4     5     4     4     3     4     4     4     5     4     5     5     3     6     6     5     5     83       67            (0)            
MILLER, STEVE 6     3     4     3     4     2     3     3     3     4     3     4     4     2     5     5     4     5     67       
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 16.4            120 115 1968.0 1886.0 17 17 14 8     3     7     4     5     4     6     4     7     6     4     7     5     4     5     7     6     5     97       83            0              
PAGNANELLI, MIKE 7     3     6     3     5     3     5     3     6     6     3     6     4     3     4     6     5     5     83       
PLAGEMAN, DICK 13.0            120 115 1564.0 1498.8 14 13 10 6     4     5     4     4     4     6     3     4     4     3     8     5     4     6     7     5     5     87       77            (0)            
PLAGEMAN, DICK 6     4     4     3     4     4     5     2     3     4     2     8     4     4     5     6     4     5     77       
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 13.6            120 115 1632.0 1564.0 14 14 14 8     3     4     6     4     3     4     4     4     5     6     5     7     4     4     6     5     5     87       73            0              
SHOEMAKER, BRYAN 7     3     3     5     4     2     3     3     3     5     5     4     6     3     3     5     4     5     73       
SZYMCZAK, RON 13.9            120 115 1671.2 1601.5 15 14 11 6     3     5     5     5     3     5     4     5     5     4     6     4     3     5     5     5     5     83       72            (0)            
SZYMCZAK, RON 6     3     4     4     5     3     4     3     4     5     3     6     3     2     4     4     4     5     72       
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 12.0            120 115 1440.0 1380.0 13 12 12 5     5     4     6     6     4     5     4     5     5     3     5     5     4     6     6     6     5     89       77            0              
TAYLOR, JUSTIN 4     5     3     5     6     4     4     3     4     5     2     5     4     3     5     5     5     5     77       
WILDER, BRIAN 12.0            120 115 1440.0 1380.0 13 12 12 7     5     5     5     5     3     5     4     4     4     3     5     5     4     5     5     5     6     85       73            0              
WILDER, BRIAN 6     5     4     4     5     3     4     3     3     4     2     5     4     3     4     4     4     6     73       

2025 KENTUCKY TRIP CANEWOOD SKINS

Course Handicap

Course Slope Rating Course Indexed Slope Course Indexed Slope + 
Course Rating-Par
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